

Other Fees and Charges

Enrolment Fee \$35.00 (once only)
(One-off fee upon joining)

Annual Membership \$10.00 (every year)

Occasional Days \$25.00

Temporary Enrolments \$37.00
(for visitors/one off days)

Late Fees

Late pick-up (3.30 pm onwards) \$37.00 then \$1.00 per minute after

Bank Details:

Bank:	St George Branch, Murwillumbah
BSB:	112-879
Account N^o:	046847784

CONTRIBUTION CHOICES: SUPPORTING OUR PRESCHOOL

We love our families to be involved with our preschool. There are many ways in which you can assist us to keep the preschool running smoothly and nurture our love of community.

The contribution fee is \$40 a term which is waived if you choose to contribute in the following ways: -

1. Join the Management Committee: a great way to gain management skills, work in a team and make friends
2. Roster days: you can come and play and help for the day on one of your child's preschool days.
3. Weekly towel washing once a week.
4. Preschool cleaning at the end of the day: sweeping verandahs, vacuuming floors, wiping craft and food tables, mopping, covering the sandpit with tarps.
5. Holiday washing at the end of each term: soft toys, dress ups, sheets, towels.
6. Mowing: holidays, and seasonal mowing i.e. more needed in summer especially over the holidays.
7. Working Bees: These are held on weekends in the preschool grounds every term. Activities include weeding, pruning, painting, whipper snipping, cleaning of gutters and water tank filters, guernying paths, clean solar panels and general maintenance.
8. Window cleaning: windows of a reasonable height, Perspex in playgroup area and all window tracks.
9. Fundraising: annual Bunnings BBQ, Glenrock Fundraiser stall manning and baking, Murwillumbah town cake street stall.
10. Office jobs: where needed by the Administrator